507647717 12/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7694852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABDULWADOOD ABDULLAH AL-ALI	12/06/2022
BRENT MAUNDY	11/30/2022
AHMED ELWAKIL	11/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	3655 36 STREET NW	
City:	CALGARY,	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2L 1Y8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16376603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)249-7207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6135218844

Email: mail@bripgroup.com

Correspondent Name: NATALIE RAFFOUL

Address Line 1: 329 CHURCHILL AVE N

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1Z5B8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1136P007US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAHITA ZAINAH
SIGNATURE:	/ANAHITA ZAINAH/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed_Assignment_1136P007US02#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1136P007US02#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1136P007US02#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1136P007US02#page4.tif

PATENT 507647717 REEL: 062091 FRAME: 0885

source=Executed_Assignment_1136P007US02#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment_1136P007US02#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 062091 FRAME: 0886 File No.: 1136P007 PATENT APPLICATION WORLDWIDE Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

AL-ALI, Abdulwadood Abdullah; MAUNDY, Brent; ELWAKIL, Ahmed; whose full post office addresses are University of Calgary, Office 425, 856 Campus Pl NW, Calgary, AB, T2N 1N4, Canada; University of Calgary, ICT 442, 2500 University Drive NW, Calgary, AB, T2N 1N4, Canada; Villa J9, Alzahraoui Housing Complex, University of Sharjah Faculty Housing, Sharjah, United Arab Emirates; respectively,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, assign to

UTI Limited Partnership

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is 3655 36 Street NW, Calgary, AB, T2L 1Y8, Canada, all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

BIO-IMPEDANCE ANALYZER

as described in the following Application filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers:

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 62/656,088 Filing Date: April 11, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 16/376,603 Filing Date: April 5, 2019

for such invention and to all the Assignors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention worldwide, including all countries, States, nations, territories, and areas of special sovereignty, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least April 11, 2018, been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the

1 of **6**

File No.: 1136P007 PATENT APPLICATION WORLDWIDE Assignment

said invention, to the Assignors' corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 062091 FRAME: 0888 File No.: 1136P007 PATENT APPLICATION WORLDWIDE Assignment

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is 329 Churchill Ave N. Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 5B8 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

ASSIGNORS:

SIGNED AT LUES day

AL-ALI, Addulwadood Abdullah

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, John T. Buozic , whose full post office address is

42 BISHOP CRT, BSMT , CUELPH, ONTARIO , CANADA , N16 RRY
was personally present and did
see AL-ALI, Abdulwadood Abdullah, who is known to me, execute the above
assignment.

/ /signature of witnes

3 of 6

File No.: 1136P007 PATENT APPLICATION MORLDWIDE Assignment
--

SIGNED AT University of Colgary, Calgary AB.
This Wednesday 30 day of November, 2012.

MAUNDY, Brent

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. OPHEILA LYDER , whose full post office address is

197 Scenk View CLOSE, NW. GLARG, AB. was personally present and did
see MAUNDY, Brent, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

By: Office Ly La (signature of witness)

File No.:	1136P007
WORLDW	/inc

PATENT APPLICATION
Assignment

SIGNED AT Sharjah United Arab Emirates	
This Wednesday day of November 2022.	30 e e e e e e
3. M.	
ELWAKU Shood	····

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1,4	mis Allagus, whose	full post office address is
	The second secon	Was norennally assessment of
see cri	WAKIL, Ahmed, who is known to me, exe	ecute the above assignment

(signature of witness)

Passport# AS 25 9931 (CANADA)

File No	.: '	11	36P	007
MODI	D18/0	D.		

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

ASSIGNEE:

By:

Company: UTI Limited Partnership, by its General Partner University Technologies International Inc.

Name: MAKES APSE

Position: ASSOC, Din, TECA, Than SFER LIFE + MED. SCIENCES.

Date: No.V. 29 - 2022.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, JELENA MATIC	, whose full post office address is
3655 36 STREET	NW CALGARY AB, TZL 148 was
	MARIS APSE who is known to me, execute the
above assignment.	By: Illatic
	(signature of witness)

6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 062091 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 12/14/2022